

Ref: VGL/CS/2023/132

National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra, Mumbai – 400 051 Symbol: VAIBHAVGBL

Date: 20th December, 2023

BSE Limited Phiroze JeejeeBhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 Scrip Code: 532156

Subject: Newspaper Publication – Section 201 of the Companies Act, 2013

Dear Sir / Madam,

Please find enclosed copy of newspaper publication, published in Financial Express (English edition) and Business Remedies (Hindi edition) on 20th December, 2023 in terms of the provisions of Section 201 of the Companies Act, 2013.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours Truly

For Vaibhav Global Limited

Sushil Sharma Company Secretary Membership No.– FCS 6535

FINANCIAL EXPRESS



"IMPORTANT" Vaibhav Global Limited राष्ट्रीय बीज निगम लिमिटेड # NATIONAL SEEDS CORPORATION LTD. Regd. Off.: K-6B, Fateh Tiba, Adarsh Nagar, Jaipur– 302004 Whilst care is taken prior to (भारत सरकार का उपक्रम-मिनी रत्न कम्पनी) (A Govt. of India Undertaking-Mini Ratna Company) Phone: 91-141-2601020; Fax: 91-141-2605077; CIN: L36911RJ1989PLC004945 acceptance of advertising Email: investor_relations@vaibhavglobal.com; Website: www.vaibhavglobal.com कॉरपोरेट पहचान संख्या (CIN): U74899DL1963GOI003913 **PUBLIC NOTICE** copy, it is not possible to verify क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय : ब्लॉक-एक्यू, प्लॉट–12, सेक्टर–5, सॉल्ट लेक, कोलकाता–700091 Pursuant to Section 201 of the Companies Act, 2013 ('the Act'), Notice is hereby given its contents. The Indian फोन: 033-2367-1077 / 74, ई-मेल : nsc.kolkata.ro@gmail.com that the Company intends to make an applications to the Central Government, under सं.:- उत्पादन - 3/ एन.एस.सी. : कोल/2023-24/ दिनांक : 19-12-2023 Express (P) Limited cannot be Section 196 read with Schedule V of the Act and other applicable provisions, if any, of सूचना / NOTICE held responsible for such the Act & rules made thereunder, seeking approval for the re-appointment of Mr. टीएल श्रेणी अदरक प्रकंद (35,000 Qtis.) और हल्दी Short term (14 days) contents, nor for any loss or Sunil Agrawal (DIN :00061142) as Managing Director of the Company, for a period of e-Tender for Supply of five years commencing from 1stFebruary, 2024 to 31st January, 2029 which is approved damage incurred as a result of प्रकंद (35,000 Qtis.) की विभिन्न किस्मों के ताजा fresh finished product of by the shareholders vide special resolution dated 6th December, 2023. transactions with companies, various varieties of For and on behalf of Vaibhav Global Limited तैयार उत्पाद की आपूर्ति के लिए अल्पावधि associations or individuals TL Category Ginger Sd/-Rhizome (35,000 Qtls.) **Place : Jaipur** advertising in its newspapers Sushil Sharma (Company Secretary) (14 दिन) के ई-निविदा आमंत्रित करने की सूचना and Turmeric Rhizome Date : 19th December, 2023 Membership No. : FCS- 6535 or Publications. We therefore (35,000 Qtls.). recommend that readers विस्तुत विवरण के लिए, जन सूचना (निविदा-For details, please visit NSC's website एलएनडी सी MDC Limited make necessary inquiries कोटेशन) के अन्तर्गत निगम की वैथसाइट www.indiaseeds.com under Public Ì Notice (Tender / Quotations). Online bids www.indiaseeds.com देखें। उक्त निविदा हेत् (A Government of India Enterprise) before sending any monies or for the above tenders may be submitted 'Khanij Bhavan', 10-3-311/A, Castle Hills, Masab Tank, Hyderabad - 500028. Corporate Identity Number (CIN) - L13100TG1958GOI001674 ऑनलाइन बोली प्रस्ताव निगम के ई-पोर्टल: entering into any agreements separately at NSC e-Portal : https:// NMDC https://indiaseeds.enivida.com पर indiaseeds.enivida.com latest by 14:30 with advertisers or otherwise CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT अधिकतम 02-01-2024 के 14:30 वने तक Hrs. of 02-01-2024. Corrigendum Tender Enquiry No : HO(Contracts)/Services/Ren of Bldgs Patancheru/2023/969/191, acting on an advertisement in प्रस्तुत किये जाने चाहिये। कोई भी शुद्धिपत्र . addendum, if any, shall only be published in Dt: 20-12-2023 परिशिष्ट निगम की वैबसाइट पर ही प्रकाशित होगी। NSC's website. any manner whatsoever. MSTC Ref. No.: NMDC/HO/60/23-24/ET/559 क्षेत्रीय प्रबंधक, राष्ट्रीय बीज निगम, कोलकाता / Regional Manager, NSC, Kolkata Estimated cost including GST is Rs 94.67 Lakhs NMDC Limited, A "NAVARATNA" Public Sector Company under Ministry of Steel, Govt. of India, invites online bids from prospective bidders for the work of "Civil Works including Renovation of A-13 & A-14 Buildings at NMDC R&D Centre, Patancheru, Hyderabad". CELLECOR GADGETS LIMITED The detailed NIT and Bid documents can be viewed and / or downloaded from 20-12-2023 to 17-01-2024 from following website links; (FORMERLY KNOWN AS UNITEL INFO LIMITED AND UNITEL INFO PRIVATE LIMITED) 1. NMDC website - https://nmdcportals.nmdc.co.in/nmdctender/ CIN: U32300DL2020PLC375196, Landline No. 011-43034907, 011-45038228 Central Public Procurement portal - https://www.eprocure.gov.in/ Regd. Off.: 702-703, 7th Floor, Crown Heights Rohini Sector-10 New Delhi-110085 epublish/app and search tender through tender enquiry number. Email: accounts1@cellecor.in, cs@cellecor.in Web: www.cellecor.com MSTC portal - https://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprochome/ nmdc/buyer_login.jsp For further help refer to 'vendor guide' given in POSTAL BALLOT NOTICE MSTC website. NOTICE is hereby given that the Company is seeking approval of its members by way of Special Resolutions in respect of The bidders are requested to submit their bids online through MSTC the following matters: Limited website. The details of submission of bid through online are given in NIT. The Bidders on regular basis are required to visit the NMDC's Approval of appointment of Ms. Swati Gupta (DIN: 09652245) as an Independent Director of the Company; website / CPP Portal / MSTC website for corrigendum, if any, at a future Approval of appointment of Ms. Vineeta Gautam (DIN: 10367916) as an Independent Director of The Company; date. Approval of creation of mortgage/ hypothecation/ pledge and / or charge on the properties / assets of the For further clarification, the following can be contacted company under section 180(1)(a) of the companies act, 2013; General Manager (C, P & S), NMDC Limited Hyderabad, Tel no. +91-040-Approval of limits of investments, guarantee(s) and security (ies) under section 186 of the companies act, 2013. 23533536, email: contracts@nmdc.co.in In this regard all the members are hereby informed that the Company has set out notice to its members for Executive Director (Works) aforesaid resolutions to be transacted through postal ballot by voting through remote e-voting platform provided by National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL). **XPRO INDIA LIMITED**

- b) The Company has completed dispatch of the Postal Ballot Notice to the Members through permitted mode on Tuesday, 19th December, 2023.
- The cut-off date for determining the eligibility to vote through remote e-voting shall be Friday, 15th December, 2023. C)
- d) Persons whose name is recorded in the register of beneficial owners maintained as on the cut-off date, only shall be entitled to avail the facility of e-voting.
- The e-voting shall commence from Thursday, 21st December, 2023 (09:00 AM IST) and concludes on Friday, e) 19th January, 2024 (05:00 PM IST).
- The remote E-voting module shall be disabled by National Depository Services (India) Limited (NDSL) thereafter. f)
- Any person who acquires the shares and becomes the member of the company after the dispatch of the notice g)
 - provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and General Circular No. 09/2023 dated September

and hold shares as on the cut-off date i.e., Friday, 15th December, 2023, may obtain login ID and password by sending request on evoting@nsdl.co.in, to cast their vote electronically. However, if a person is already registered with NDSL for e-voting then existing User Id and password can be used to cast their vote.

The results declared along with scrutinizer report within the prescribed period shall be displayed on the Company's Website and also communicated to the stock exchange.

Members are requested to note that in case you have any queries or issues regarding e-voting, you may refer to the Frequently Asked Questions ('FAQs') and e-voting manual available at www.evoting.nsdl.com under help section or write an email to evoting@nsdl.co.in or call on toll free no.: 1800 1020 990 and 1800 22 44 30 or send a request at evoting@nsdl.co.in.

The Board of Directors of the Company has appointed Ms. Anu Malhotra (ACS No. 39971 & C.P. No: 16221). Proprietor of M/s Anu Malhotra and Associates, Practicing Company Secretaries, as the Scrutinizer to conduct the Postal Ballot through remote voting process in a fair and transparent manner.

The result of the Postal Ballot will be announced on Saturday, January 20, 2024. The said results along with the Scrutinizer's Report would be Intimated to NSE and will also be uploaded on the Company's website www.cellecor.com and on the website of NSDL www.evoting.nsdl.com.

> By Order of the Board For Cellecor Gadgets Limited (Formerly Known as Unitel Info Limited and Unitel Info Private Limited)

Date: 18th December 2023 Place: New Delhi

٠

a)

Sd/-Ravi Agarwal Managing Director DIN: 08471502

Brookfield

India Real Estate Trust

BROOKPROP MANAGEMENT SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED

(Acting as a Manager of Brookfield India REIT)

Registered Office of the Manager: Unit 2, 4" Floor, Godrej BKC, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai, Maharashtra-400051. India, Tel: +91 - 22 45832450 / 478, CIN: U74999MH2018FTC306865. E-mail: reit compliance@brookfield.com

25, 2023, and other applicable circulars issued by Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) and Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI), to transact the business(es) set forth in the Notice of the EGM dated December 19, 2023.

CIN: L25209WB1997PLC085972

Registered Office : Barjora Mejia Road, P.O. Ghutgoria,

Tehsil - Barjora, Dist. Bankura, West Bengal 722 202

Tel.: 91-9775301701, Email : cosec@xproindia.com; Website : www.xproindia.com

Information regarding Extra Ordinary General Meeting

Shareholders may please note that an Extra Ordinary General Meeting (EGM) of the

Members of the Company will be held through Video Conferencing / Other Audio Visual

means on Tuesday, January 16, 2024 at 10:30 a.m. IST, in compliance with all the applicable

In compliance with the above Circulars, electronic copies of the Notice of EGM will be sent to the Shareholders whose email addresses are registered with the Company/Depository Participant(s). The Notice of the EGM will also be available on the Company's website at www.xproindia.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges.

Manner of registering/updating e-mail addresses :

- For Physical shareholders please provide necessary details like Folio No., Name of shareholder, copy of the share certificate (front and back), PAN (self-attested copy), AADHAAR (self-attested copy) and Form ISR -1 (available on the website of the Company) by email to Company (cosec@xproindia.com)/RTA (mcssta@rediffmail.com).
- For Demat shareholders please update your e-mail id and mobile number with your respective Depository Participant (DP).
- For Individual Demat shareholders please update your e-mail ID and mobile number with your respective Depository Participant (DP) which is mandatory while e-voting and joining virtual meeting through Depository.

Manner of voting at the EGM :

- Shareholders will have an opportunity to cast their votes remotely or during the EGM on the business(es) as set forth in the Notice of the EGM through the electronic voting system.
- The login credentials for casting the votes through e-voting shall be made available to the Shareholders through email after successfully registering their email addresses in the manner provided above.
- The detailed procedure for casting the votes through e-voting shall be provided in the Notice of the EGM. The details will also be made available on the website of the Company.

Manner of registering mandate of receiving Dividend (if any) electronically : Shareholders are requested to update their complete bank details with their Depositories (where shares are held in dematerialized mode) and with the Company (where shares are held in physical mode) at cosec@xproindia.com along with the copy of the signed request letter mentioning the name, folio number, bank details, self-attested copy of PAN card and canceled cheque leaf. By Order of the Board

	by order or the buard
Place : Kolkata	Kamal Kishor Sewoda
Dated : December 19, 2023	Company Secretary



बिजुनस

:11 Lis

/it)i.(1=

For Is 2089 Bank Regis in this of inv shou benet Form availa advis from PROP receiv of ou DISC and S "Disc DISC the c accu perta GENE afford inves been sectio BASI Issue "Res ADDI Main Prost Liabi

Amo of the and F "Cap Nam

> Mr. Mr.

SHE (FOF A/00 off V Mun Tele E-m Inve Web Con SEB AVAI and t webs AVAI Share BANK All ca

Date: Place AIK P with t BSEI

Inves The E Unite Act), issue trans Equit may

जयपुर। बुधवार 20 दिसम्बर, 2023





कंपनी अधिनियम 2013 की धारा 201 के अनुक्रम में यहां इस नोटिस के जरिये सूचित किया जाता है कि कंपनी ने धारा 196 जिसे अधिनियम के शिड्यूल-5 के साथ पढ़ा जाये तथा अन्य प्रावधानों के तहत केन्द्र सरकार को आवेदन किया जायेगा. जिसमें कंपनी के प्रबंध निदेशक के पद पर श्री सुनील अग्रवाल (DIN :00061142) को पांच वर्ष के लिए 1 फरवरी, 2024 से 31 जनवरी, 2029 तक पुनः नियुक्त करने की अनुमति मांगी है। इसके तहत कंपनी के शेयरधारकों ने 6 दिसम्बर, 2023 को विशेष प्रस्ताव पारित कर दिया है।

	वास्ते-वैभव ग्लोबल लिमिटेड
स्थान : जयपुर दिनांक : 19 दिसम्बर, 2023	्रहस्ताक्षर
CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR OF A CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	सुशील शर्मा (कंपनी सचिव)
 यह सूचना अंग्रेजी प्रारूप का रूपांतरण है। 	सदस्यता क्रमांक: एफसीएस-6535

कार्यालय अधिशाषी अभियन्ता. सा.नि.वि. नगर खण्ड-तृतीय, जयपुर

क्रमांक ७३७०

दिनांक 12.12.2023

	निविदा सूचना संख्या 64/2023-24					
1	निविदा का कार्य		निर्माण एवं मरम्मत का कार्य।			
2	कार्यों की संख्या		20 works			
3	निविदा की कुल लागत (रूपयों में)		23.66 Lac			
4	धरोहर राशि		47320.00/-			
5	निविदा प्रपत्र बिक्री की अन्तिम तारीख		21.12.23			
6	निविदा प्रपत्र जमा कराने की तारीख		22.12.23			
7	निविदा खोलने की तारीख		22.12.23			
NIT	UBN NO.	NIT	UBN NO.			
S.NO.		S. NO.				
1	PWD2324WSOB17375	11	PWD2324WSOB17385			
2	PWD2324WSOB17376	12	PWD2324WSOB17386			
3	PWD2324WSOB17377	13	PWD2324WSOB17387			
4	PWD2324WSOB17378	14 PWD2324WSOB17388				
5	PWD2324WSOB17379	15 PWD2324WSOB17389				
6	PWD2324WSOB17380	16	PWD2324WSOB17390			
7	PWD2324WSOB17381	17 PWD2324WSOB17391				
8	PWD2324WSOB17382	18	PWD2324WSOB17392			
9	PWD2324WSOB17383	19	PWD2324WSOB17393			
10	PWD2324WSOB17384	20	PWD2324WSOB17394			
	(सुमित तिवारी) अधिशाषी अभियन्ता					
D.I.	D.I.P.R./C/16090 सानिवि नगर खण्ड तृतीय जयपुर					

सीलमैटिक इंडिया लिमिटेड को बीपीसीएल से 26 एपीआई मैकेनिकल सील की आपूर्ति के लिए मिला प्रतिष्ठित ऑर्डर

बिजनेस रेमेडीज। देश की प्रमुख मैकेनिकल सील बनाने वाली कंपनी



बिजनेस रेमेडीज

40

टेक्नोलॉजी

लिमिटेड.

मिलियन रूपये के बैलेंस

अकाउंट के लिए प्रेफरेन्शल

बेसिस पर सूचीबद्ध इकाई होगी।

कंपनी के शेयरधारकों की मंजरी

के अधीन और एसपीए (SPA)

के अनुसार और अन्य जो

आवश्यक हो सकता है, बोर्ड ने

2,96,296 इक्विटी शेयर्स के

प्रेफरेन्शल इश्यू के माध्यम से 5

रुपये की फेस वैल्यू पर प्रति

इक्विटी शेयर 135 रुपये का

इश्यू प्राइस, जो कुल मिलाकर

मिलियन रूपये

नीलेश दिलीपकुमार मंदानी,

नीलेशकुमार जगदीशभाई पांचाल

और साहिल बलदेवभाई अमीन

को नकद के अलावा अन्य

विचार के लिए (डायरेक्टर्स ऑफ

मेसर्स ध्येय कंसल्टिंग सर्विसेज

मुख्य

साथ

40

है.

रूप

मिलकर

स

ऑटोमेशन सॉफ्टवेयर विकास में

लगी हुई थी। आज, देव

इंफॉर्मेशन टेक्नोलॉजी लिमिटेड

दनिया-भर में अपने ग्राहकों के

टेक्नोलॉजी, इनोवेशन और

डिजिटल ट्रांसफॉर्मेशन के सही

मिश्रण के साथ उनके व्यवसाय

को सशक्त बनाने के लिए काम

करता है। कंपनी को आज

लीडिंग आईटी सक्षम सेवा-प्रदाता

के रूप में विश्वसनीय माना जाता

समाधान प्रदान करने का

उल्लेखनीय ट्रैक रिकॉर्ड है।

कंपनी निरंतर इनोवेट करती

रहती है और गुणवत्ता के प्रति

सीलमैटिक इंडिया लिमिटेड ने

शेयर बाजारों को सूचित किया है

कि कंपनी को भारत पेटोलियम

आधिकारिक परिसमापक से बिकी प्रमाण पत्र मिलने के साथ ही यह

अधिग्रहण पुरा हो जाएगा। इस

अधिग्रहण के चालू वित्त वर्ष में

पुरा होने की उम्मीद है।

और

पास लगातार

मज़बूत

है, जिसके

व्यावहारिक

प्रतिबद्ध रहती है।

इन्फॉर्मेशन

एक्स्पटीज़ और स्टंटस ने

माइ रसॉफट डी३६५. पावर

प्लेटफॉर्म के आसपास देव

इन्फॉर्मेशन टेक्नोलॉजी के

एंटरप्राइज एप्लिकेशन के

मौजूदा पोर्टफोलियो को काफी

बढ़ावा देकर एआई प्रैक्टिस को

बस्ट दिया है। ध्येय कंसल्टिंग ने

31 मार्च, 2023 तक 15.94

करोड रूपये का कारोबार दर्ज

किया। एक्विजिशन (अधिग्रहण)

का मुल्य *90 मिलियन* रूपये

है, जिसे दो भागों में बांटा गया है

भुगतान बैंक ट्रांसफर के

माध्यम से किया जाएगा और

बैलेंस अकाउंट खरीबार (केता)

के इतनी संख्या में इक्विटी शेयर

जारी करने के माध्यम से देय

होगी. अर्थात देव इन्फॉर्मेशन

50 मिलियन रूपये का

कॉर्पोरेशन लिमिटेड (बीपीसीएल) में बीबीयू, आरएफयू, एआरयू और सीडीयू इकाई में विभिन्न पंपों के लिए 26 एपीआई योजनाओं के साथ 26 एपीआई मैकेनिकल सील की आपूर्ति के लिए एक बहुत ही प्रतिष्ठित ऑर्डर मिला है। कंपनी को इस आर्डर की आपूर्ति २४ सप्ताह में करनी होगी।

जिंदल स्टेनलेस करेगी आरवीपीएल का 96 करोड़ रुपये में अधिग्रहण

बिजनेस रेमेडीज/नई दिल्ली।जिंदल स्टेनलेस लिमिटेड (जेएसएल) ने कहा कि उसके निदेशक मंडल ने परिसमापन प्रक्रिया से गुजर रही रबीरुन विनिमय प्राइवेट लिमिटेड के अधिग्रहण को मंजुरी दे दी है। जेएसएल ने शेयर बाजार को दी गई सूचना में कहा कि इस अधिग्रहण पर 96 करोड़ रुपये की लागत आने वाली है।दिवालिया कंपनी के

प्रबंधन के आदेश से सूचना				
बिजनेस रेमेडीज के सभी पृष्ठों पर प्रकाशित				
खबर से प्रभावित होकर किसी भी प्रकार का निवेश या				
अन्य किसी भी प्रकार का निर्णय नहीं लेवें। अगर कोई				
ऐसा करता है तो इसकी समस्त जिम्मेदारी निर्णय लेने				
वाले के खंय की होगी। किसी भी प्रकार के नुकसान				
के लिए बिजनेस रेमेडीज जिम्मेदार नहीं होगा।				

	FOR DECEMBER 20, 2023					12 2.3		-
		-	TARGET 1	TARGET 2	TARGET 3	TARGET 4	TARGET 5	TARGET 6
	BUY ABOVE	21497	21511	21524	21544	21556	21596	21640
NIFTY SPOT	SELL BELOW	21409	21395	21382	21362	21351	21310	21266
SANK NIFTY	BUY ABOVE	47983	48017	48052	48101	48130	48232	48344
	SELL BELOW	47760	47725	47690	47641	47611	47510	47398
ata based on p	revious day clo	sing				Sour	ce: VAISHA	LI KALA